
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:615
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013
LEAKAGE OF CCTV FOOTAGE OF METRO 
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether CCTV footage of Delhi Metro has leaked recently; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry in this regard; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the details of officials found responsible in this regard; and 

(e) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard and also to check the recurrence of such incidents in future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI) 

(a) & (b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that a video copy of the CCTV footage of Delhi Metro has been
found to be uploaded on internet. An FIR No. 46/13 u/s 67 IT Act 2000 has been registered by Delhi Police at Police station Kalkaji
Mandir Metro. 

(c) & (d): An internal inquiry has also been ordered by DMRC to inquire into the adverse reporting on account of MMS being uploaded
on internet as reported in the press. 

(e): In order to check the recurrence of such incidence in future, DMRC has taken following actions:- 

# A Drive has been launched for strict compliance of the instructions that train operators should not to carry mobile phone while on
duty. 

# Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) has also issued similar instructions to field personnel to not carry mobile while on duty. 
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